## 506216060 08/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. RECKER	10/03/2019
SIDNEY E. FRANCIES III	10/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEADOW BURKE, LLC	
Street Address:	6467 S. FALKENBURG ROAD	
City:	RIVERVIEW	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33578	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000019

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email: mlamberson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4233MB-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200821\_Assignment\_4233MB-109#page1.tif source=20200821\_Assignment\_4233MB-109#page2.tif source=20200821\_Assignment\_4233MB-109#page3.tif

PATENT 506216060 REEL: 053566 FRAME: 0211

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Recker, having an address of 1221 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Drive East, Palmetto, FL 34221, and Sidney E. Francies, III, having an address of 6136 Kestrelridge Drive, Lithia, FL 33547, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE PLATE SUPPORT FOR A PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL", for which a United States provisional patent application has been prepared and filed on August 23, 2019, receiving Serial No. 62/891,057 and further identified as Attorney File No. 4233MB-109-PROV;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Meadow Burke, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 6467 S. Falkenburg Road, Riverview, FL 33578, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention, Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

For and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael J. Recker and Sidney E. Francies, III, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority to the Application for all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and national and regional applications filed therefrom, all applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, and all patent applications in foreign countries and the right to be granted a patent for any of the foregoing applications.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHER indicated hereunder.	~ -			it as of the date
Date: <u>/0-5-19</u>	By:	Michael J. Re	) ;cker	
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Before me, a Notary Public in known to me to be the per acknowledged to me that he expressed.	son whose name i	s subscribed to	the foregoing is	nstrument, and
Given under my hand	and seal of office th	uis <u>300</u> day of .	<u>OCTOBER</u>	, 2019.
My commission expires: <u>N</u>	W.17 2022		RAQUEL Notary Public – S Commission # My Comm. Expire	care of Plonida 🐉

Attorney File No. 4233MB-109-PROV

Date: 10-1-19	By:
	Sidney E. Francies, III
models	
STATE OF Florida	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF HILLSOOY DULLY	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Sidney E. Francies, III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\structure{ST} day of \_OCTOVEV\_\_\_\_, 2019.

My commission expires: 01-28-2023

KATHRYN LEE MORRISH
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission# GG 277573
My comm. expires Jan. 28, 2023